
« 

a —— a A S—— ER —— 

LL 
2
 

{fon ROYAL 
| HOUSEHOLD 

COUNTY COUNCIL. 
ee —— 

4 Continued from third page.) 

roal e-ossingy his farmn, balance for 
ju vy expenses and when collected to 

id to order of Couns from 

Coun Connolly explained that the 
councillors had to advance the money 
in this case. 
On motion of same councillors $4.00 

be paid John Sewell, 2 to Almand 
Henderson for connection laying out 
roads in Div 4, 

drighton -$8.30 be paid N Ackinson 
coi. No 1, Brightoechn being com- 
mis y due him as per his return to 
sec-1ooas, 2.2) be paid Armand Hender- 

yy, No + division, Brighton, commis- 
L due him as returns, 
foved that $31 be assessed on parish 

Kent for land damages and pad to the 
following persons, James Cullen $23, 
C A Phillips 8. 
The annual report of the 

health now submitted set forth that 
there were only a few cases of con- 
tagious diseases in the district during 
the past vear, in no one case did the 
discase spread beyond the family 
where it started. Diptheria appeared 
in two families in Gordonsville and 
was looked after for the board by Dr 
Freeze who was then at Bristol, The 
board met regularly during the year 
and attended to all work that canre 
within its jurisdiction. With regard 
to the claim of Dr Estey for attending 
small pox during summer of 1903. the 

board of 

boavd after fully investigating the 
matter allowed Dr Estey the same as 
the chairman of the board got, $5 a 
call, amounting to $25 in all. The 
board respectfully requests that an 
appropriation of $160 be made for the 
vear: 1905. The financial statement 
shows a balance in favor of the board 
for $01.03. Resp sub, 1 B Curtis, 
chairman. 

(On motion report received and 

amount asked for ordered appropriat- 
ed 

Bill IT B Curtis $19.00 read. 
1 Connolly —1T see an item of $4 

inquiring into the death of three chil- 
dren who were burned in a house, It 
does not cost the coroner any more 
than if there were only one case, 
Mr Hartley said there might be a 

question, where a person died it was 
tor the coroner, if the death be un- 
natural, to determine whether an in- 
quest was to be held, Where there 
were three deaths he did not know 
whether he would be entitled to so 
much on each body. 
Matter on motion laid over till June. 
On motion Coun Williams finance 

committee and sec treas authorized 
to pay school drafts and other 
on county, before ta xe are collected 

and that for that parpose a sum not 
exceeding $3000 be barrowed fre 
of the banks. 
On motion of Coun Bell (Richmond) 

an overassessment of $200 personal 
property in case of Thos R Estey was 
ordered to be refunded if eollected, 
and if not, that it be not collected and 
charged to Wakefield. Also in the of 
in case of Thos Kennedy who has made 
affidavit that he had no veal estate, 
that the amount of the tax so wrong- 
fully imposed be refunded. 
Coun Giberson ( Wicklow ) said 

that a petition was prepared in the 
matter of aid to a ferry, Mr Jones had 
told him that the matter had better 
be brought before the council. [It 
was that an appropriation be made by 

1 “ow 
cnaryges 

111 One 

Bath and Wicklow, 
Eben J Kearuey, the ferrvman con- 

cerned was heard before the council. 
The petition, said Mr Perkins was that 
$200 be granted to the ferry aud the 
following rates be charged: - 
For foot passenger 5 cents, single 

team, loets, double tea 15¢ts horse or 
animal of any kind Set 
These to apply from daylight to 

“nd from the time the ice begins to 
ron till the close of the ferry and from 
the opening of the ferry till the 15th 
of May each year. He would expect 
to furnish and keepin good repair all 
boats, and the ferry road and wire to 

L work, 

the government for this ferry between | 

| generosity of t 

dark, double the above tiil daylighht, | 

be kept in repair by the government 
Coun Bell (Wakefield) asked if this 

wonld mean a reduction in the ferri- 
age from the present rates, 

It was explained that it would ex- 
cept in the cases of foot passenger. 
The prayer of the petition was pro- 
nounced approved by the council, 
A motion to increase the licence for 

merey-go-rounds from $200 to $400 
was supported by Couns Connolly and 
Bradley and Giberson, and opposed by 
Couns Williams and MeDonald, and 
lost, 

Coun Williams on be half of the 
committee to report what “bills shail 
be paid by the sec-treas without bring- 
ing them before council recommended 
that the bills certified by the Attorney 
General, judges of the Court, certified 
by the chairman of the building com- 
mittee and the jury fees he paid. 
Coun Williams moved that the 

bills of the building committe in these 
cases were not to exceed $10, 
Coun McDonald spoke of the diffi- 

culty in that case, as in the case they 
now had of the rection of the gallows 
Conn Williams —No man’s bill would 

be above $10, 
Coun McDonald—Yes, we had a 

terrible time getting men to do the 

Coun Smith the limit thought 
should be win, 

Coun Brown I think $50 is little 
enough limit. 
Coun McDonald —There is the con- 

tract for light, from £18 to $25 each 
quarter, 

Coun Connolly thought the com- 
mittee should hand in a report at the 
end of the year showing the expendi- 
ture as any other officials nia that 
their vouchers should be audited, 
Coun Tompkins - If you put on too 

many restrictions you will not get any 
man to serve on the committee, 
Coun Raymond - I think it is very 

unreasonable to limit the building 
committeeto thismeagre sum, Exces- 
sive repairs I should not leave to them. 
An amendment that the the limit 

be S100 was carried. 
A bill of W M Connell for $24 was 

considered. There was a charge for 
advertising Mr McCormack, J P and 
some objection was taken to it. 
Conn prt wanted to know why 

Mr Connells bills were always treat- 
ed differently from all other bills, 
Coun Connolly moved that the bill 

be left. over till June. 
Coun Phillips (Peel) moved in 

amendment that the bill be paid less 

Coun Raymond thought these bills 
should not be paid according to the 

ne council but acecord- 
ing to their merits, 
Coun Bell (Richmond) the sec-treas 

can tell us whether it is just a bill. 
Mr Hartlev—Any magistrate that 

lives within 20 miles of Woodstoek 
can call in Mr Connell and ask his 
advice and he is entitled to fair re 
muneration, 
The amendment that the bill be 

paid less si carried, 

On motion Coun Raymond $10 
ordered paid R Wheeler Simmonds collee- 
tor, and $1 paid W C Rideout, balance 
non-resident road tax in his hands, 
also $2.50 paid Allen DeLong 2 days 

service as road master 
refused to act, 
On motion of Coun Bradley second- 

ed by Coun D Phillips this resolution 
was passed — “That this conncil recom- 
mend all justices of the peace Lo exer- 
cise judgement and caution in deal 
ing with indictableoffenses which may 
come before them for consideration 

when others 

and that in future they should nct, in! 
the opinion of this council send up for 
trial every person who should come 
before them charged with an indict- 
able offense, unless in their judgement 
they think there is reasonable ground 
for believing that the person be placed 
on his trial, 
Coun Phillips instanced the ease of 

Henry A Connell and the cose of the 
Drost girl], both of whom had been 
sent up for trial and the grand jury 
found both cases were such as should 
not be tried. 
Coun Bradley=1 find theve is much 

fault found about this. The cases 
come here and ave dismissed by the 
grand jury, and yet the court is put 
LO a great expense, 
Coun Bell thought the result of this 

resolution might be that nobody 
would be sent up for trial, He thought 
it out of the jurisdiction of the coun- 
cil. 
On motion of Coun Ambers Giber- 

son, David G Bell of Bristol was ap- 
pointed a policeman to maintain ovder | 

tmthe village of Bristol and to have 
charge of the lock-up there establish- | 

{ 
| 

ed with power to do all such things as | 
a peace officer may do inany city or 
town in the province. 
The valuaters on the case of James | 

Miller (taxes in Aberdeen) report as 
follows: “James Miller has for a num- 
ber of years been dissatisfied with the 
value the assessors of the parish of 
Aberdeen placed upon his property 
as compared with others aud three 
years ago appealed to the valuators 
for a vreluction. At the time MeT M 
Estey took tne trouble tosee Mr Miller 
and look over his property, and from 
what he learned he decided there was 
no need of going to the trouble and 
expense of holding a valuators' court. 
Last year (1004) Mr Miller again ap- 

claimed that three other parties whons 
he named were not as high assessed as 
he in proportion to the va ue of their 
properties, As the appeal was made 
im legal form the valaators (elt it their 
duty to investigate the matter and (ov 
that purpose held a court at Bristol to 
which Mr Miller, the parties he named 
in his appeal and the assessors were 
invited. 
the evidence the valuators upheld the 
work of the 

' courts without compensation. 

’ ’ 

Four Reasons 
why yon 

this paper. 

They have explained that 

should use Red Rose Tea have appeared in 

Red Rose 
Tea 

is composed entirely and solely of the rieh,. fragrant teas of 
India and Ceylon ; that it is made by men who are skilled 
in the tasting and blending of teas; that it has a rich, 
syruppy liquor; it is always uniform in quality, economical 
to use, perfectly clean and pure. 4 

A number of other reasons will appear in subsequent ads. 

In the meantime would you not like to try a pound of 
the tea? By doing so you will appreciate more fully the 
force of the reasons which appear later, 

Red Rose Tea will substantiate svery statement made 
about it. 

T. H. ESTABROOKS, St. John, N. B, * 
<n 

BRANCHES: TORONTO, WINNIPEG. 
SSA 

This is 
a matter in which the ratepayers are 
more interested than myself, but I 
promised to bring the matter before 
your honorable body. W P Jones, 
MPP, is willing to present a bill to 

| the legislature authorizing the muni- 
pealed for over valuation and also 

After hearing and weighing | 

assessors and dismissed | 
the appeal, believing that no injustice | 

| day was passed. was done to Mr Miller by the assess- 
crs. As this affair has been the cause 
of a good deal of talk in the parish 
and out of it, we consider it onr duty 
to make this report, 
T H Estey, John R Ronald, John 

MeLauchlan, Valuators. 
Report received and adopted 

{Municipality of Carleton, Wood- 
stock, N B. 
For some years a number of Grand 

Jurors, and several at the last session 
of the county eourt, complained of 
their being compelled to attend at the 

cipality to pay the grand jurors of the 
different courts of this county, if you 
(by resolution) empower the sec-treas 
to sign a petition to a bill authorizing 
the Municipality to pay the said 
Grand Jury fees for attending the dify- 
erent courts inthis county and praying 
the legislature that the bill become 
law, 
William A Connell, Clerk County 

Court, 
A motion that the sec-treas draw up 

a petition to go to the legislature ask- 
ing that the grand jury be paid $1 a 

\ communication was read from 
Judge Cavieton setting forth that in 
other towns where a judge resided 
chambers wore provided for him, that 
he had engaged good room: at the 
small rental of $5 per month wherein 
he could hold chambers and try non- 
jury cases, that by the use of these 
rooms more money than the rent paid 
hal already been saved to the county 
and asking that the county pay the 
rent of such rooms, 

tion that the county pay the rent of 
the Judge's chambers was unanimons- 
ly passed. 

In the matter of the bill of James 
Cullen for $31 paid out for expenses 
on proposed road from Gage's line to 
the Johnville road, sec-tveas was in- 
structed to see if the road is recorded. 
Coun McDonald said that the Scott 

Act had been in force for 25 years, it 
had proved an absolute failure. He 
believed the county should go to work 
and repeal it, He gave notice that he 
intended next June to move a resoln- 
tion at this board that a petition he 
circulated at the time of the clection 
to ask the people to sign'it, asking for 
the repeal of the Act. He believed a 
good license law would be a protection 
to the young boys who are being des- 
troyed by the bottle-peddling business 
now going on, and that it would tend 
to the advancement of the temperance 
cause. 

Council adjrurnal. 
(The reporter wonld be very much 

obliged it any councillor who) may 
notice any mistakes in this repoat, 
will kindly call them to his attention, 
and if he finds they are born out by 
his notes, or have ben mistakes of 
omission, he will ask the pasers pub- 
lishing the report te make the neces- 

Ou motion of Coun McDonald, a mo- | sary corrections.) 

Ist Month, 

4 

ad Very Much to vour Tne me or =ave an Amount Fqn oto Balt oan Ordinary | irome. 

tock from the Oxtor |, Hewson 
te made than in onr Cloth Department NOW, 

mg very Kind in 

Ves ment © uld 

ud ther Hom spuns t. our Be-t Enghsh, 

will be marked in PLAIN FIGURES and ONE PRICE TO ALL FOR THI: MONTH. 

NOW ABOUT CLOTH OVERCOATS. 
L} 

EVERY ONE MUST GO. 

"$9.00 ones for $6.00 
$7.00 ones for $5.00 

. $12.00 ones for $9.00 
£5.00 Ulstersfor $3.60 

A beautiful lot of Reefers---that coat so warm and 
Come and take your choice while dressy---at cost. 

they last. Don't 
while the waters 

wai’<too long. 
are troubled. 

Step into the pool 

very Ya d in “tock must be 8,ld this month. 
¢ 

fe 
2
0
 

o
h
 U
S
S
 

ha 
Foa

l 
1
 month. 

RETR Se ie 7 A DL J 

This is the chance of a lifetime. 

This is your month. 

. hope you will long remember this 
month. If you fail to get a Bargain 

it will be your own fault. 

Ist Month, 

This month we begin working for you. Yon have been working for others long enough to look out for yourselves ard childien this year, By buying your Dry Goods, Clothing, Carpets and Furs here you will 
! We are about to make Syms Charges ia Several of our Departments and for This Month will sell 5000 Yards of Cloth, includ- 

coteh ard Irish Tweeds, Beavers, Astrchans and other Makes at cost. 
The Early Buyer gets the CHOICE. This is no chestnut. We always mean what we say. ~All Cloths 

No better In- 

Everything in FURS at Cost this 
We 

LADIES’ JACKETS----$16 ones for $12.50: $10 ones for $7: $8 ones for $6; $6 ones for $4.50; $5 ones for $3.50 

| CLOTH CAPES----Black. Fawn, Blue, Grey===some Fur Trimimed-=-all at Half Price. 

This is Your Month. Take Advantage of 

S
l
 
A
 
O
M
 
P
d
 
h
m
 

w
r
 
a
 

a
 
A
 
a
 
A
d


